application for passing compromises decree before said the Kolkata Debts Recovery

Tribunals No. I, in O.A. No. 16 of 2013, permitted the Central Bank of india -VS-

Everest Enterprises & Others and allow the Vendor und Bank to sale the Subject

Prenrises for full and fiual considcration of Rs. 5,30,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores and

Thirtylacs) Only.

S. The purchaser herein has approached to the Vendor to purchase the subject

premises at a total price of Rs.5,30,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore and Thirty Lacs) only

as full and final consideration money and the Vendor Agreed to sale the Subject

Prenrises with the confiunation of the said Central Dnrrl< of India Red Cross Place

Branch, Kolkata.

NOW TIIISDEED WITNESSETII as follorvs:

In pursuance of the aford'said and in consideration of the sum of Rs.

5,30,00,000,/- (Rurpees Five Crore and Thirty Lacs) only well and truly paid by the

Purchaser to. the Vendor (the receipt whereof the Venclor doth hereby and hercunder

adrnit and acknowledge and of and frorn the same and every part thercof forever

acquit release and discharge the Purchaser as well as the Subject Prernises) the